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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Women Sprint Final F
Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWJC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2025.000  /  27.08.2022 at 18:56  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying WC
Points

  JW  

Final

1 1 9295207 BORETTAZ Sabrina 2003 ITA 1 25.37 100
2 3 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT 2 25.64 80
3 2 3295532 GHIDDI Anna Maria 2005 ITA 3 25.55 60
4 4 3435232 MARECZEK Kinga 2003 POL 4 26.03 50

1/2 Final

5 7 3506607 JOHANSSON Ebba 2005 SWE 3 26.93 45
6 8 3785056 BUCYTE Emilija 2005 LTU 3 27.04 40
7 5 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 4 26.33 36
8 6 3427483 NITTEBERG Victoria 2003 NOR 4 26.48 32

1/4 Final

9 9 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU 3 27.09 29
10 10 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT 3 27.29 26
11 13 3295461 MORTAGNA Laura 2003 ITA 3 27.60 24
12 14 3785057 BUCYTE Gabija 2005 LTU 3 28.24 22
13 11 3506601 GOERANSSON Mira 2005 SWE 4 27.46 20
14 12 3506547 FURUNAES Molly 2004 SWE 4 27.48 18
15 15 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ 4 28.71 16
16 16 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT 4 28.82 15

Qualifying

17 17 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 29.00 14
18 18 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 29.21 13
19 19 3785058 DAINYTE Ieva 2005 LTU 30.61 12
20 20 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT 31.93 11
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Men Sprint Final F
Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWJC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2026.000  /  27.08.2022 at 19:02  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying WC
Points

  JM  

Final
1 4 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT 1 21.69 100
2 2 3502108 GRAHN Anton 2004 SWE 2 21.36 80
3 1 3502384 LINDBERG Jonatan 2005 SWE 3 21.02 60
4 3 3290935 ARTUSI Aksel 2004 ITA 4 21.52 50

1/2 Final
5 5 3290820 MUNARI Riccardo 2003 ITA 3 21.87 45
6 6 3502103 NORBERG Viktor 2004 SWE 3 22.13 40
7 9 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT 4 22.64 36
8 10 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT 4 22.72 32 Written reprimand I.C.R. 325.4.2.10

1/4 Final
9 7 3501973 EKENBERG Harald 2003 SWE 3 22.37 29
10 8 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 3 22.50 26
11 11 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 3 22.99 24
12 12 3290846 LORENZETTI Giovanni 2003 ITA 3 23.08 22
13 13 3690145 AKSIUTA Volodymyr 2003 UKR 4 23.21 20
14 14 3700143 ADAMOV Simon 2004 SVK 4 23.28 18
15 15 3670348 BORANBAYEV Berik 2006 KAZ 4 23.36 16
15 16 3290876 GAUDENZIO Marco 2004 ITA 4 23.36 16

Qualifying
17 17 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 2004 UKR 23.53 14
18 18 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT 23.59 13
19 19 3670274 ZAVYALOV Artyom 2004 KAZ 23.84 12
20 20 3780096 TRETJAKOV Ernest 2003 LTU 24.22 11
21 21 3780116 RAKSTELIS Ignas 2006 LTU 24.60 10
22 22 3700142 ADAMOV Michal 2006 SVK 24.90 9
23 23 3780114 GRAZYS Matas 2006 LTU 26.23 8
24 24 3700140 MELICH Lucas 2006 SVK 28.66 7
25 25 3130012 FAN Ruei-Hong 2004 TPE 28.78 6
26 26 3130015 LEE Chieh-Han 2007 TPE 29.25 5
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWJC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Men Sprint Final F
Official results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2026.000  /  27.08.2022 at 19:02  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying WC
Points

27 27 3130016 PENG Joseph James 2007 TPE 29.67 4
28 28 3130017 LIU Hao-En 2007 TPE 31.33 3
29 29 3201119 SCHAEFER Arne 2004 GER 33.41 2
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Women Sprint Final F
Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2035.000  /  27.08.2022 at 18:56  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying WC
Points

  SW  

Final

1 1 3505803 LOCKNER Jackline 1994 SWE 1 24.96 100
2 2 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2 25.83 80
3 3 3295409 SORDELLO Elisa 2000 ITA 3 27.53 60
4 5 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT 4 28.04 50

1/2 Final

5 4 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT 3 27.99 45
6 6 3205723 ZIMARE Rosa 2001 GER 3 28.04 40
7 7 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT 4 31.13 36
8 8 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT 4 32.20 32
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Men Sprint Final F
Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2036.000  /  27.08.2022 at 19:08  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Result Qualifying WC
Points

  SM  

Final

1 1 3290374 BECCHIS Emanuele 1993 ITA 1 20.48 100
2 3 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2 20.98 80
3 2 3422938 OLAFSEN Jostein 1989 NOR 3 20.73 60
4 13 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT 4 23.21 50

1/2 Final

5 4 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum 1998 NOR 3 21.46 45
6 6 3290510 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso 1996 ITA 3 21.91 40
7 7 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 4 22.06 36
8 8 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 2000 NOR 4 22.12 32

1/4 Final

9 5 3290372 TANEL Matteo 1993 ITA 3 21.62 29
10 9 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT 3 22.53 26
11 10 3290763 MASIERO Riccardo Lorenzo 2001 ITA 3 22.55 24
12 14 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT 3 23.57 22
13 11 3550278 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT 4 22.93 20
14 12 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT 4 23.09 18
15 15 3430171 CHEBA Adrian 1993 POL 4 23.65 16
16 16 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 4 24.09 15

Qualifying

17 17 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT 24.61 14
18 18 3290303 GALASSI Michael 1990 ITA 24.84 13
19 19 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT 26.60 12
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Women Sprint Qualification F
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLJSPWQ STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 32,0°C
LIST n°123     APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 138,08 F = 1200
Records : 20 At Start : 20      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 20

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2023.000  /  27.08.2022 at 16:48  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

  JW  
1 1 9295207 BORETTAZ Sabrina 2003 ITA 25.37
2 4 3295532 GHIDDI Anna Maria 2005 ITA 25.55 0.18
3 2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT 25.64 0.27
4 5 3435232 MARECZEK Kinga 2003 POL 26.03 0.66
5 3 3675152 GERACHSHENKO Mariya 2004 KAZ 26.33 0.96
6 13 3427483 NITTEBERG Victoria 2003 NOR 26.48 1.11
7 15 3506607 JOHANSSON Ebba 2005 SWE 26.93 1.56
8 12 3785056 BUCYTE Emilija 2005 LTU 27.04 1.67
9 7 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU 27.09 1.72

10 20 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT 27.29 1.92
11 9 3506601 GOERANSSON Mira 2005 SWE 27.46 2.09
12 14 3506547 FURUNAES Molly 2004 SWE 27.48 2.11
13 19 3295461 MORTAGNA Laura 2003 ITA 27.60 2.23
14 16 3785057 BUCYTE Gabija 2005 LTU 28.24 2.87
15 8 3675187 KHAZHIYEVA Aida 2005 KAZ 28.71 3.34
16 18 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT 28.82 3.45
17 11 3675181 SULEIMENOVA Sabina 2005 KAZ 29.00 3.63
18 6 3675157 TOLMACHYOVA Yelizaveta 2004 KAZ 29.21 3.84
19 10 3785058 DAINYTE Ieva 2005 LTU 30.61 5.24
20 17 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT 31.93 6.56
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Men Sprint Qualification F
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLJSPWQ STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 32,0°C
LIST n°123     APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 116,32 F = 1200
Records : 29 At Start : 29      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 29

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2024.000  /  27.08.2022 at 16:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

  JM
1 31 3502384 LINDBERG Jonatan 2005 SWE 21.020
2 32 3502108 GRAHN Anton 2004 SWE 21.361 0.341
3 33 3290935 ARTUSI Aksel 2004 ITA 21.525 0.505
4 35 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT 21.690 0.670
5 45 3290820 MUNARI Riccardo 2003 ITA 21.871 0.851
6 38 3502103 NORBERG Viktor 2004 SWE 22.136 1.116
7 39 3501973 EKENBERG Harald 2003 SWE 22.379 1.359
8 34 3670212 ISSABEK Iliyas 2003 KAZ 22.509 1.489
9 37 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT 22.640 1.620

10 43 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT 22.728 1.708
11 40 3670297 BAZARBEKOV Sultan 2004 KAZ 22.990 1.970
12 47 3290846 LORENZETTI Giovanni 2003 ITA 23.082 2.062
13 52 3690145 AKSIUTA Volodymyr 2003 UKR 23.219 2.199
14 46 3700143 ADAMOV Simon 2004 SVK 23.281 2.261
15 41 3670348 BORANBAYEV Berik 2006 KAZ 23.361 2.341
16 58 3290876 GAUDENZIO Marco 2004 ITA 23.365 2.345
17 55 3690142 LISOHOR Oleksandr 2004 UKR 23.538 2.518
18 42 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT 23.599 2.579
19 36 3670274 ZAVYALOV Artyom 2004 KAZ 23.842 2.822
20 44 3780096 TRETJAKOV Ernest 2003 LTU 24.227 3.207
21 54 3780116 RAKSTELIS Ignas 2006 LTU 24.608 3.588
22 48 3700142 ADAMOV Michal 2006 SVK 24.909 3.889
23 49 3780114 GRAZYS Matas 2006 LTU 26.232 5.212
24 50 3700140 MELICH Lucas 2006 SVK 28.665 7.645
25 56 3130012 FAN Ruei-Hong 2004 TPE 28.780 7.760
26 51 3130015 LEE Chieh-Han 2007 TPE 29.257 8.237
27 57 3130016 PENG Joseph James 2007 TPE 29.674 8.654
28 53 3130017 LIU Hao-En 2007 TPE 31.332 10.312
29 59 3201119 SCHAEFER Arne 2004 GER 33.410 12.390
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Women Sprint Qualification F
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLSPWQ STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 32,0°C
LIST n°123     APPLIED PENALTY: 147,19               CALCULATED PENALTY: 147,19 F = 1200
Records : 8 At Start : 8      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 8

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2033.000  /  27.08.2022 at 22:26  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

  SW
1 22 3505803 LOCKNER Jackline 1994 SWE 24.963
2 23 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 25.832 0.869
3 21 3295409 SORDELLO Elisa 2000 ITA 27.531 2.568
4 26 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT 27.995 3.032
5 24 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT 28.042 3.089
6 25 3205723 ZIMARE Rosa 2001 GER 28.045 3.082
7 28 3555117 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine 2004 LAT 31.135 6.172
8 27 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT 32.206 7.243
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Men Sprint Qualification F
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLSPWQ STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 32,0°C
LIST n°123     APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 68,80 F = 1200
Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 19

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2034.000  /  27.08.2022 at 16:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

  SM  
1 69 3290374 BECCHIS Emanuele 1993 ITA 20.48
2 76 3422938 OLAFSEN Jostein 1989 NOR 20.73 0.25
3 65 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 20.98 0.50
4 64 3423298 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum 1998 NOR 21.46 0.98
5 61 3290372 TANEL Matteo 1993 ITA 21.62 1.14
6 62 3290510 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso 1996 ITA 21.91 1.43
7 66 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 22.06 1.58
8 63 3424190 KORSAETH Amund 2000 NOR 22.12 1.64
9 71 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT 22.53 2.05

10 68 3290763 MASIERO Riccardo Lorenzo 2001 ITA 22.55 2.07
11 77 3550278 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 LAT 22.93 2.45
12 72 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT 23.09 2.61
13 67 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT 23.21 2.73
14 79 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT 23.57 3.09
15 78 3430171 CHEBA Adrian 1993 POL 23.65 3.17
16 70 3670071 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy 1996 KAZ 24.09 3.61
17 75 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT 24.61 4.13
18 73 3290303 GALASSI Michael 1990 ITA 24.84 4.36
19 74 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT 26.60 6.12
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Women Sprint Final F
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 0,200 km

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWJC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2025.000  /  27.08.2022 at 22:31  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2025.000)

Run 1
1 BORETTAZ Sabrina ITA 1 26.15
8 BUCYTE Emilija LTU 2 26.48
9 SAVICKAITE Egle LTU 3 26.62

16 SLOTINA Elizabete LAT 4 28.50 Run 5
1 BORETTAZ Sabrina ITA 1 25.34
4 MARECZEK Kinga POL 2 25.71
8 BUCYTE Emilija LTU 3 26.41

Run 2 5 GERACHSHENKO Mariya KAZ 4 27.34
4 MARECZEK Kinga POL 1 26.33
5 GERACHSHENKO Mariya KAZ 2 26.62

13 MORTAGNA Laura ITA 3 27.35
12 FURUNAES Molly SWE 4 28.15 Final

1 BORETTAZ Sabrina ITA 1 25.14
3 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 2 25.60
2 GHIDDI Anna Maria ITA 3 25.77

Run 3 4 MARECZEK Kinga POL 4 26.00
2 GHIDDI Anna Maria ITA 1 26.21
7 JOHANSSON Ebba SWE 2 26.73

10 KAPARKALEJA Linda LAT 3 27.98
15 KHAZHIYEVA Aida KAZ 4 28.77 Run 6

2 GHIDDI Anna Maria ITA 1 25.63
3 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 2 26.13
7 JOHANSSON Ebba SWE 3 26.31

Run 4 6 NITTEBERG Victoria NOR 4 27.63
3 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 1 26.88
6 NITTEBERG Victoria NOR 2 27.25

14 BUCYTE Gabija LTU 3 27.89
11 GOERANSSON Mira SWE 4 28.62
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Junior Men Sprint Final F
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWJC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2026.000  /  27.08.2022 at 22:32  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2026.000)

Run 1
1 LINDBERG Jonatan SWE 1 22.03
9 PAEGLIS Rainers LAT 2 22.66
8 ISSABEK Iliyas KAZ 3 22.84

16 GAUDENZIO Marco ITA 4 25.09 Run 5
4 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 21.41
1 LINDBERG Jonatan SWE 2 21.43
5 MUNARI Riccardo ITA 3 21.97

Run 2 9 PAEGLIS Rainers LAT 4 26.04
4 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 22.38
5 MUNARI Riccardo ITA 2 22.82

12 LORENZETTI Giovanni ITA 3 23.17
13 AKSIUTA Volodymyr UKR 4 23.72 Final

4 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 1 21.36
2 GRAHN Anton SWE 2 21.53
1 LINDBERG Jonatan SWE 3 21.60

Run 3 3 ARTUSI Aksel ITA 4 22.17
2 GRAHN Anton SWE 1 21.85
10 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 2 22.69
7 EKENBERG Harald SWE 3 23.44

15 BORANBAYEV Berik KAZ 4 24.13 Run 6
2 GRAHN Anton SWE 1 21.89
3 ARTUSI Aksel ITA 2 21.94
6 NORBERG Viktor SWE 3 22.27

Run 4 10 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 4 28.05
6 NORBERG Viktor SWE 1 22.64
3 ARTUSI Aksel ITA 2 22.70

11 BAZARBEKOV Sultan KAZ 3 23.65
14 ADAMOV Simon SVK 4 24.28
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Women Sprint Final F
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2035.000  /  27.08.2022 at 22:31  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2035.000)

Run 1
1 LOCKNER Jackline SWE 1 26.31
5 VOLFA Estere LAT 2 27.36
4 SUMINSKA Adriana LAT 3 27.80
8 VOLKA Jana LAT 4 32.44                                                              Final

1 LOCKNER Jackline SWE 1 24.95
2 AUZINA Kitija LAT 2 26.37
3 SORDELLO Elisa ITA 3 27.04

Run 2 5 VOLFA Estere LAT 4 27.51
2 AUZINA Kitija LAT 1 26.41
3 SORDELLO Elisa ITA 2 26.97
6 ZIMARE Rosa GER 3 28.50
7 ZAVJALOVA Zozefine LAT 4 30.92
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FIS ROLLERSKI WORLD CUP 2022
Madona, LATVIA
Senior Men Sprint Final F
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE KERSTAJN Robert
T.D. ASSISTANT PEETS Robert
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars
National TD Assistant PUIDA Janis
FIS Rollerski Coordinator NIKLASS Martins

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      

LOCATION : Madona (Raina street) CATEGORY : ROLWC STYLE : F
WEATHER : Sunny     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 31,0°C
LIST n°123

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

27.08.2022  /  Madona (Raina street) (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT2036.000  /  27.08.2022 at 22:32  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2036.000)

Run 1
1 BECCHIS Emanuele ITA 1 21.96
8 KORSAETH Amund NOR 2 22.27
9 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs LAT 3 22.49

16 KOLOMEYETS Dmitriy KAZ 4 23.78 Run 5
1 BECCHIS Emanuele ITA 1 20.80
13 SAULITIS Niks LAT 2 21.18
4 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum NOR 3 21.67

Run 2 8 KORSAETH Amund NOR 4 21.90
13 SAULITIS Niks LAT 1 21.48
4 KRISTOFFERSEN Patrick Fossum NOR 2 21.63
5 TANEL Matteo ITA 3 21.77

12 SINATS Gustavs LAT 4 23.74 Final
1 BECCHIS Emanuele ITA 1 20.70
3 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 2 21.34
2 OLAFSEN Jostein NOR 3 21.40

Run 3 13 SAULITIS Niks LAT 4 21.49
2 OLAFSEN Jostein NOR 1 22.02
7 VAICIULIS Modestas LTU 2 22.14

10 MASIERO Riccardo Lorenzo ITA 3 22.63
15 CHEBA Adrian POL 4 24.22 Run 6

3 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 1 21.84
2 OLAFSEN Jostein NOR 2 22.01
6 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso ITA 3 22.50

Run 4 7 VAICIULIS Modestas LTU 4 23.09
3 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 1 22.46
6 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso ITA 2 22.50

14 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins LAT 3 23.39
11 UPENIEKS Rainers LAT 4 23.47


